Government of Western Australia

Department of Transport

Empowering a
thriving community

Regional Airports Development Scheme (RADS) Grants
Great Southern Projects

Year

2009-10

2011-12

2011-12

2011-12

2012-13

2015-17
2015-17

2015-17

2017-19

2017-19

2017-19
2017-19
2017-19
2017-19

2019-21

2019-21

2021-23

Objective ID:

Airport

Denmark

Albany (Harry
Riggs)

Katanning

Kojonup

Gnowangerup

Katanning

Bremer Bay

Albany (Harry
Riggs)

Albany (Harry
Riggs)

Albany (Harry
Riggs)

Katanning
Katanning
Kojonup

Cranbrook

Denmark

Kojonup

Katanning

Project

Seal landing and take-off zones,
construct new taxiway to service the
leased hangers and construct an
emergency plane standing area

Review the Airport Master Plan and
construct passenger security screening
facilities at the airport terminal

Seal, widen and upgrade the runway

Construct a taxiway, aircraft parking
area and realign the access road

Apply a final coat seal to the airstrip
and construct a dam

Construct a patient transfer facility
Develop an Airfield Master Plan

Reseal and overlay the main runway,
construct a new taxiway and upgrade
RFDS infrastructure

Runway surface improvements

Drainage infrastructure improvements

Reseal the airstrip apron
Construct new perimeter fencing
Upgrade the runway lights to LED
Prepare an Airport Master Plan

Replace all pilot activated runway lights
and wind direction indicators to LED
lamps

Upgrade the lighting system

Fencing, runway line marking,
windsock lighting and installation of a
concrete hardstand and shade shelter

Total Project
Cost (ex GST)

$170,329

$3,509,496

$649,503

$55,336

$65,390

$143,657
$47,561

$1,065,998

$134,719

$472,494

$108,039
$26,100
$87,609
$20,300

$50,476

$249,810

$62,634

RADS
Contribution
(ex GST)

$75,636

$1,250,000

$322,608

$26,241

$32,695

$71,119
$23,781

$532,999

$40,675

$236,247

$54,020
$13,000
$43,805
$10,150

$22,714

$121,698

$43,500
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RADS
Contribution
(ex GST)

Total Project

Year Airport Project Cost (ex GST)

2021-23 Denmark Install vermin exclusion fencing $113,636 $38,802

Total Great Southern RADS contribution $2,959,690
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